GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF POWER

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.2996
TO BE ANSWERED ON 12.03.2020
ZERO EMISSION COAL POWER PLANTS

2996. SHRI PRATHAP SIMHA:

Will the Minister of POWER
be pleased to state:

(a) whether India and the United States of America have signed an agreement
for zero emission coal power plants;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the time by which the projects under the said accord are likely to be
started?

ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) FOR POWER, NEW &
RENEWABLE ENERGY AND THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR SKILL DEVELOPMENT &
ENTREPRENEURSHIP

( SHRI R.K. SINGH)

(a) : No, Sir.

(b) & (c): Do not arise.
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